## SoP for SAGE Publication OA

MAHE has signed an open access agreement with SAGE Publishers covering the hybrid and gold open access journal portfolio.

The agreement will be with effect from 1<sup>st</sup> June, 2024. The terms and usage of the agreement are.

- 1. APC for the original and review articles published in the hybrid journals of SAGE will be covered by MAHE for the publication with corresponding author affiliated to Manipal Academy of Higher Education.
- 2. APC for the original and review articles published in gold OA journals of SAGE will have a discount of 30% on list prices for publications with corresponding author affiliated to Manipal Academy of Higher Education.

To avail the benefit, it is mandatory that authors follow affiliation format as prescribed by the university.

In addition, corresponding author should ensure the use of official mail address (@manipal.edu) for communication with journal and associated organization to be selected as "Manipal Academy of Higher Education".

**Kindly note:** Journal listed under MAHE – SAGE (hybrid and gold) agreement can be accessed from useful link tab in RMS.

**Dr. B. S. SATISH RAO,** Director - Research, Research Directorate Office, Manipal Academy of Higher Education MANIPAL - 576 104, KARNATAKA, INDIA.

\*Under certain circumstances, few of the journal may move to a different publisher or journal metrics may get affected or transform from subscription to hybrid to Open or Vice Versa. Prevailing policy on the date of copyright transfer will only be considered. The right for approval for APC will be as per policy of MAHE.